PB&J Straw. Uncrustable, Cheese & Goldfish
Meal
Nutrition Facts ALLERGENS
. . Milk, Peanut, Wheat
Serving Size: Each
Amount Per Serving
Calories: 480 Calories from Fat: 207
Total Fat: 23.0g
Saturated Fat: 6.5g
Trans Fat: 0.00
Cholesterol: 15mg
Sodium: 700mg
Total Carbohydrate: 47.0g
Dietary Fiber: 4.0g
Sugars: 13.0g
Protein: 21.0g
Vitamin A: 165RE  Vitamin C: .0mg Calcium: 220.0mg Iron: .4mg
The accuracy of the information shown above is based on data obtained from food manufacturers, food distributors, product
packaging, and the USDA Child Nutrition database. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution.
Please consult your own physician or medical professional for assistance with your specific medical or dietary situation.

Ingredients

Cheese, Mozzarella Sticks (mfg label): PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE. CONTAINS: MILK [900109]

Goldfish Crackers, WG Cheddar .75 oz (mfg label): MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, UNBLEACHED ENRICHED
WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC
ACID), CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO), VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA, SUNFLOWER AND/OR
SOYBEAN), CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF: SALT, AUTOLYZED YEAST, YEAST, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM
PHOSPHATE), PAPRIKA, SPICES, DEHYDRATED ONIONS. CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT [903409]

PB&J Strawberry Wheat Uncrustable, 2.6 (mfg label): PEANUT BUTTER: PEANUTS, DEXTROSE, SUGAR,MONO AND
DIGLYCERIDES, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: FULLY HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OILS (SOYBEAN AND/ORCOTTONSEED
AND/OR RAPESEED), SALT, MOLASSES. BREAD:UNBLEACHED WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHEDFLOUR (WHEAT
FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN,FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLICACID), WATER,
HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SOYBEAN OIL,CONTAINS 2% OF LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, YEAST,DOUGH
CONDITIONERS (MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUMSTEAROYL LACTYLATE, DATEM, ENZYMES [WITH AMYLASE,LIPASE,
ASCORBIC ACID, CALCIUM PEROXIDE,AZODICARBONAMIDE, WHEAT STARCH]). STRAWBERRY JAM: STRAWBERRIES, CORN
SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP,CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: PECTIN, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUMSORBATE
(PRESERVATIVE). CONTAINS: PEANUT, WHEAT [903241]
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